YEAR
w
a r ran t
y
3
RAC10E-K/277
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2022 PA-1

Notes:
 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
Model Numbering
Singlenom. Output Power
nom. Output Voltage
RAC10E-     SK/277
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VAC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
RAC10E-3.3SK/277 85-305 3.3 2500 76
RAC10E-05SK/277 85-305 5 2000 80
RAC10E-12SK/277 85-305 12 833 83
RAC10E-15SK/277 85-305 15 666 83
RAC10E-24SK/277 85-305 24 416 84
UL/IEC62368-1 3rd Ed. certified
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1 certified
EN62368-1 2nd & 3rd Ed. certified
IEC/EN61558-1/2-16 pending